ry Sewer Im		olacement										
76164-15002 200-31537-16003			Evergreen Civil 143 Cadycentre, #303 Northville, MI 48167			E.T. MacKenzie Company 6400 Jackson Road Ann Arbor, MI 48103			Fonson, Inc. 7644 whitmore Lake Road Brighton, MI 48116			
BID DATE: 2-Mar-17 BIDDERS>		1.0.1.1.1.1.0.1.0.1.0.1			,,			Engineen, iiii 40770				
PROJECT # 200-31537-16003 3 BI		3 BIDDERS	;					Ph: 734-761-50			Ph: 810-231-51	88
ENR 5550 99 ITEMS							Fax: 734-761-5	323				
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER'S AMOUNT	COMPUTED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER'S AMOUNT	COMPUTED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER'S AMOUNT	COMPUTED AMOUNT
130	Protective Fencing	50.000	FT	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$4.70	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
140	Exploratory Excavations (0-10 deep) Tr Det 1	5.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$870.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
201	Project Supervision, Max	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
202	General Conditions, Max Minor Traffic Control, Max	1.000	LS LS	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00
204	Audiovisual Tape Coverage	1.000	LS	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$10,217.37	\$10,217.37	\$10,217.37	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
205	Curb, Gutter, and Curb and Gutter, Any Type, Rem	591.000	LF	\$10.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00	\$4.50	\$2,659.50	\$2,659.50	\$12.00	\$7,092.00	\$7,092.00
206	Sidewalk, Sidewalk Ramp and Driveway Approach, Any	1136.000 7850.000	SF SYD	\$2.50	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$1.20	\$1,363.20	\$1,363.20	\$2.00	\$2,272.00	\$2,272.00
207	Machine Grading , Modified Subgrade Undercutting	2500.000	CYD	\$52.00 \$17.80	\$408,200.00 \$44,500.00	\$408,200.00 \$44,500.00	\$26.50 \$14.95	\$208,025.00 \$37,375.00	\$208,025.00 \$37,375.00	\$33.00 \$40.00	\$259,050.00 \$100,000.00	\$259,050.00 \$100,000.00
209	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	12.000	EA	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00
210	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	500.000	FT	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.25	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
211	Water Main, Team Insert Valve, 12 inch Temporary 14" Water Main Line Stop	3.000 1.000	EA EA	\$19,250.00 \$9,900.00	\$57,500.00 \$9,900.00	\$57,750.00 \$9,900.00	\$31,750.00 \$16,000.00	\$95,250.00 \$16,000.00	\$95,250.00 \$16,000.00	\$24,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$72,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$72,000.00 \$15,000.00
213	Temporary 16" Water Main Line Stop	1.000	EA	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
214	Water Main, Abandon	1225.000	FT	\$20.80	\$25,480.00	\$25,480.00	\$27.10	\$33,197.50	\$33,197.50	\$40.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
215	Fire Hydrant, Rem	1.000	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
216 217	Gate Valve-in-Well Abandonment Gate Valve-in-Box Abandonment	9.000 1.000	EA EA	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$5,400.00 \$500.00	\$5,400.00 \$500.00	\$890.00 \$890.00	\$8,010.00 \$890.00	\$8,010.00 \$890.00	\$1,200.00 \$520.00	\$10,800.00 \$520.00	\$10,800.00 \$520.00
218	Adjust Structure Cover	8.000	EA	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$510.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$1,020.00	\$8,160.00	\$8,160.00
219	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Special	591.000	FT	\$11.60	\$6,855.60	\$6,855.60	\$11.25	\$6,648.75	\$6,648.75	\$30.00	\$17,730.00	\$17,730.00
220	HMA Pavement Base Course 3E10	1510.000	TON	\$80.00	\$120,800.00	\$120,800.00	\$84.65	\$127,821.50	\$127,821.50	\$80.00	\$120,800.00	\$120,800.00
221	HMA Pavement Leveling Course 4E10 High Stress HMA Pavement Wearing Course 5E10 High Stress	865.000 650.000	TON	\$115.00 \$105.00	\$99,475.00 \$68,250.00	\$99,475.00 \$68,250.00	\$121.65 \$111.10	\$105,227.25 \$72,215.00	\$105,227.25 \$72,215.00	\$115.00 \$105.00	\$99,475.00 \$68,250.00	\$99,475.00 \$68,250.00
223	Curb and Gutter, Conc.	591.000	FT	\$25.00	\$14,775.00	\$14,775.00	\$44.00	\$26,004.00	\$26,004.00	\$20.30	\$11,997.30	\$11,997.30
224	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	554.000	SF	\$8.90	\$4,930.60	\$4,930.60	\$13.35	\$7,395.90	\$7,395.90	\$5.15	\$2,853.10	\$2,853.10
225 226	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	582.000 100.000	SF SF	\$10.00	\$5,820.00	\$5,820.00	\$13.40	\$7,798.80	\$7,798.80	\$6.70	\$3,899.40	\$3,899.40
227	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified Slope Restoration	322.000	SYD	\$25.00 \$8.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,576.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,576.00	\$35.00 \$15.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,830.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,830.00	\$13.50 \$15.00	\$1,350.00 \$4,830.00	\$1,350.00 \$4,830.00
228	Aggregate Base 21AA-C.I.P	1745.000	CY	\$61.00	\$106,445.00	\$106,445.00	\$44.25	\$77,216.25	\$77,216.25	\$70.00	\$122,150.00	\$122,150.00
229	Sand Subbase Cl II-C.I.P	2620.000	CY	\$39.00	\$102,180.00	\$102,180.00	\$28.70	\$75,194.00	\$75,194.00	\$55.00	\$144,100.00	\$144,100.00
230 231	Rem Spec Mrkg Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	560.000 10008.000	SF FT	\$2.95	\$1,652.00	\$1,652.00	\$3.15	\$1,764.00	\$1,764.00	\$2.95	\$1,652.00	\$1,652.00
232	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, Greater than 6 inch Width, Rem	48.000	FT	\$0.55 \$0.75	\$5,504.40 \$36.00	\$5,504.40 \$36.00	\$0.60 \$0.80	\$6,004.80 \$38.40	\$6,004.80 \$38.40	\$0.55 \$0.75	\$5,504.40 \$36.00	\$5,504.40 \$36.00
233	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White,	7360.000	FT	\$1.65	\$12,144.00	\$12,144.00	\$1.75	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	\$1.65	\$12,144.00	\$12,144.00
234	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,	11725.000	FT	\$1.65	\$19,346.25	\$19,346.25	\$1.75	\$20,518.75	\$20,518.75	\$1.65	\$19,346.25	\$19,346.25
235	Sign Cover Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	10.000 15.000	EA EA	\$35.00 \$129.95	\$350.00 \$1,949.25	\$350.00 \$1,949.25	\$55.00 \$74.00	\$550.00 \$1,110.00	\$550.00 \$1,110.00	\$50.00 \$70.00	\$500.00 \$1,050.00	\$500.00 \$1,050.00
237	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	15.000	EA	\$5.65	\$84.75	\$84.75	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.15
238	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	4.000	EA	\$678.00	\$2,712.00	\$2,712.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
239 240	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	4.000 460.000	EA EA	\$56.50	\$226.00	\$226.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.04
241	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	460.000	EA	\$22.60 \$1.13	\$10,396.00 \$519.80	\$10,396.00 \$519.80	\$19.00 \$0.01	\$8,740.00 \$4.60	\$8,740.00 \$4.60	\$18.00 \$0.01	\$8,280.00 \$4.60	\$8,280.00 \$4.60
242	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	4.000	EA	\$2,147.00	\$8,588.00	\$8,588.00	\$3,175.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
243	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	4.000	EA	\$56.50	\$226.00	\$226.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.04
244 245	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1500.000 1500.000	SF SF	\$3.79 \$0.11	\$5,685.00 \$165.00	\$5,685.00 \$165.00	\$4.25 \$0.01	\$6,375.00 \$15.00	\$6,375.00 \$15.00	\$4.00 \$0.01	\$6,000.00 \$15.00	\$6,000.00 \$15.00
246	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	175.000	SF	\$3.89	\$680.75	\$680.75	\$4.25	\$743.75	\$743.75	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
247	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	175.000	SF	\$0.11	\$19.25	\$19.25	\$0.01	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$0.01	\$1.75	\$1.75
248	Witness, Log, Layout, \$1,000.00	1.000	Dlr	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
249 251	Traf Regulator Control Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp, Furn & Oper	1.000 5.000	LS EA	\$58,000.00 \$147.00	\$58,000.00 \$735.00	\$58,000.00 \$735.00	\$30,000.00 \$135.00	\$30,000.00 \$675.00	\$30,000.00 \$675.00	\$25,000.00 \$125.00	\$25,000.00 \$625.00	\$25,000.00 \$625.00
252	Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp	161.000	FT	\$24.50	\$3,944.50	\$3,944.50	\$25.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$20.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00
253	Pedestrian Path, Temp	328.000	FT	\$20.00	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00	\$25.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$38.00	\$12,464.00	\$12,464.00
254	Pedestrian Ramp, Temp	8.000	EA	\$1,310.00	\$10,480.00	\$10,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
255 256	Pavt Mrkg Hot-Applied Thermoplastic 4 inch White Pavt Mrkg Hot-Applied Thermoplastic 4 inch Yellow	2523.000 4133.000	FT FT	\$0.65 \$0.65	\$1,639.95 \$2,686.45	\$1,639.95 \$2,686.45	\$0.70 \$0.70	\$1,766.10 \$2,893.10	\$1,766.10 \$2,893.10	\$0.65 \$0.65	\$1,639.95 \$2,686.45	\$1,639.95 \$2,686.45
257	Pavt Mrkg Hot-Applied Thermoplastic 6 inch White	1055.000	FT	\$0.05	\$791.25	\$791.25	\$0.80	\$844.00	\$844.00	\$0.05	\$791.25	\$791.25
258	Pavt Mrkg Hot-Applied Thermoplastic 8 inch White	55.000	FT	\$0.85	\$46.75	\$46.75	\$0.90	\$49.50	\$49.50	\$0.85	\$46.75	\$46.75
259 260	Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, White Bike Arrow Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, White Bike Symbol	1.000 1.000	EA EA	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00 \$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
261	Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, White L Arrow	5.000	EA	\$150.00 \$165.00	\$150.00 \$825.00	\$150.00 \$825.00	\$160.00 \$175.00	\$160.00 \$875.00	\$160.00 \$875.00	\$150.00 \$165.00	\$150.00 \$825.00	\$150.00 \$825.00
262	Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, White R Arrow	4.000	EA	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$660.00

IDEE, MICHIC

ANN ARBOR, MI

IDEE, MICHIC ANN ARBOR, MI		lacoment										
ry Sewer Imp Plymouth and Green Road Water Main Replacement			Evergreen Civil			E.T. MacKenzie Company			Fonson, Inc.			
76164-15002 200-31537-16003				143 Cadycentre, #303 Northville, MI 48167			6400 Jackson Road Ann Arbor, MI 48103			7644 whitmore Lake Road Brighton, MI 48116		
BID DATE: 2-Mar-17 BIDDERS>										,		
PROJECT # 200-31537-16003 3 BIDDERS							Ph: 734-761-50	50		Ph: 810-231-518	38	
ENR 5550 99 ITEMS						Fax: 734-761-5323			1 2.2 22. 2.22			
ITEM		ı	1	UNIT	BIDDER'S	COMPUTED	UNIT	BIDDER'S	COMPUTED	UNIT	BIDDER'S	COMPUTED
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
263	Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, White Thru Arrow	2.000	EA	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
264	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 4 inch, White	36.000	FT	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$2.50	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
265	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Yellow	131.000	FT	\$5.75	\$753.25	\$753.25	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$786.00	\$5.75	\$753.25	\$753.25
266	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	960.000	FT	\$5.75	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	\$6.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$5.75	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00
267	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	183.000	FT	\$12.50	\$2,287.50	\$2,287.50	\$13.00	\$2,379.00	\$2,379.00	\$12.50	\$2,287.50	\$2,287.50
268	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv	100.000	SF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
269	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Turning Guide Line	9.000	SF	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$5.50	\$49.50	\$49.50	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
270	Handhole Assembly, 17" x 30"	1.000	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
271	Handhole Assembly, 24" x 36"	3.000	EA	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
272	Structure Cover, Type B	1440.000	LBS	\$2.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$1.50	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
401	Class 50 W/Poly-Wrap 6 inch SD-TD-1	3.000	FT	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
402	Class 50 W/Poly-Wrap 8 inch SD-TD-1	6.000	FT	\$169.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
403	Class 50 W/Poly-Wrap 12 inch SD-TD-1	137.000	FT	\$100.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$465.00	\$63,705.00	\$63,705.00	\$275.00	\$37,675.00	\$37,675.00
404	Class 50 W/Poly-Wrap 16 inch SD-TD-1	911.000	FT	\$140.00	\$127,540.00	\$127,540.00	\$240.00	\$218,640.00	\$218,640.00	\$265.00	\$241,415.00	\$241,415.00
405	DIP 12" 45 Degree Bend	6.000	EA	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$920.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00
406	DIP 16" 22.5 Degree Bend	1.000	EA	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
407	DIP 16" 90 Degree Bend	1.000	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
408	DIP 6" x 8" Reducer	1.000	EA	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
409	DIP 14" x 16" Reducer	1.000	EA	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00
410	DIP 16" x 16" x 6" Tee	1.000	EA	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
411	DIP 12" x 12" x 12" Tee	1.000	EA	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00
412	DIP 16" x 16" x 12" Tee	2.000	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00
413	DIP 16" x 16" x 14" Tee	1.000	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
414	DIP 16" x 16" x 16" Tee	2.000 1.000	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
415 416	DIP 16" x 16" x 16" Cross Fire Hydrant Assembly	1.000	EA EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
417	Gate Valve-in-Box, 12 inch	5.000	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
417	Gate Valve-in-Box, 12 inch	4.000	EA	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,875.00	\$49,375.00	\$49,375.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
419	Water Main, Tie-in	7.000	EA	\$12,700.00	\$50,800.00	\$50,800.00	\$12,950.00	\$51,800.00	\$51,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
419	2 inch Copper Water Service, Bored	75.000	FT	\$7,800.00 \$140.00	\$54,600.00 \$10,500.00	\$54,600.00 \$10,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$65.00	\$63,000.00 \$4,875.00	\$63,000.00 \$4,875.00	\$10,700.00 \$100.00	\$74,900.00 \$7,500.00	\$74,900.00 \$7,500.00
421	Water Main, CIPP Lining, 8 inch	128.000	FT	\$140.00	\$18,176.00	\$10,500.00	\$325.00	\$41,600.00	\$4,675.00	\$286.00	\$36,608.00	\$36,608.00
422	Water Main, CIPP Lining, 6 Inch	1436.000	FT	\$142.00	\$229,760.00	\$229,760.00	\$185.00	\$265,660.00	\$265,660.00	\$182.00	\$261,352.00	\$261,352.00
423	Temporary Water Main, 2 inch	700.000	FT		. ,	. ,			. ,		. ,	
460	Excavate and Backfill for Water Services and Leads	65.000	FT	\$25.35 \$34.40	\$17,745.00	\$17,745.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$17.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
613	3 inch Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	525.000	FT	\$34.40 \$14.60	\$2,236.00 \$7,665.00	\$2,236.00 \$7,665.00	\$200.00 \$7.50	\$13,000.00 \$3,937.50	\$13,000.00 \$3,937.50	\$80.00 \$20.00	\$5,200.00 \$10,500.00	\$5,200.00 \$10,500.00
891	Cleanup & Restoration	1.000	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,937.50	\$3,937.50	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
301				ψ17,000.00	ψ17,000.00	ψ17,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	ΨΖ,300.00	Ψ23,000.00	ψ10,700.00	ψ13,700.00	ψ13,700.00
	TOTALS>				\$1,984,089.30	\$1,984,339.30		\$2,059,990.00	\$2,059,990.00		\$2,171,614.18	\$2,171,614.18
Difference in calculated from Bid Total						\$250.00						
Amount above low big									\$75,650.70			\$187,274.88
Amount above low bid					Ļ			L	φ1 3,030.70		ι	φ101,214.00
I		I		1								